501832348 02/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS HELGE THYLEN	02/16/2012
MICHAEL RENNE TY TAN	02/16/2012
SHIH-YUAN WANG	02/16/2012
ALEXANDRE M. BRATKOVSKI	02/18/2012
WAYNE V. SORIN	02/16/2012
MICHAEL JOSEF STUKE	02/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13284164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY J. PITZER

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0372

HEWLETT-P	ACKARD COMPANY
	operty Administrator
3404 E. Harn	ony Road
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, (

PATENT APPLICATION

REGORD ID: 82755895

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

ng ng hamilingal

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherence of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

substitutions and annuales, and do neredy assignitive and interest, including the right of priority, in entitled:	in and transfer to PPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
PROCESS POLING FOR MATERIAL CONFIG	SURATION
Filing Date: 10/28/2011	Application No.: 13/284,164
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitute Patent of the United States and of countries of reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of secondary authorize HPDC to fill held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assterms for which said Letters Patent respectively same would have been held and enjoyed by me AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and will not execute any that I/we will, each time a request is made, and necessary or desirable to perfect the title to separate. In HPDC, its successors, assigns, not HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respectives Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign appoint of the countries provided the expenses which may be paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, and I/we further authorize and direct the	le applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be signs, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of ly may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the elus had this assignment, and transfer not been made; have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I is agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agreed without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be aid invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters minees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said gs, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals lications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to exessors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and tent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all entered by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Lubul Ceme?	2/16/12 Date Assignment Signed
Michael Repne Ty Tan	10/27/2011 2 /16//2 Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Storied

NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
	和 异类的 (音) (音)	RECORD ID:	82755895
	IENT OF PATENT AF	PLICATION (con	
Fish years War	egal gibbber da elitada e Bagansan giberentus e	And the second second	16, 2012
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignme	
Shih-Yuan Wang	e de la companya de l La companya de la companya de	09/28/2011	
Inventor's Typed Name	Varie I	Date Application	n Signed
Assatkousle,	ing sementa Anglija Ng sama ujing pang sama sa	Feb 1	l, 2012
Inventor's Signature	grand the state of	Date Assignme	nt Signed
Alexandre M Bratkovski Inventor's Typed Name		09/28/2011 Date Application	n Signed
मनी मन्त्रीक्षण्डली, १ व्यक्तिम मन्द्रीतीस्थलकः छ		ui testa n	
Jame Bom		2/1	6/12
Inventor Signature		Date Assignmen	11 Signed
Wayne V Sorin	ng kitaban mada da kabana ka	09/29/2011	2416/12
inventors Typed Name		Date Application	Signed /
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	nt Signed
Michael Josef Stuke	erre i samentaje ar V. M. seg	09/28/2011	to the second of
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
The fraction of the second of	total orași e egilia al	។ ««មានក្រុងពេញ»	er en
o de la companya della companya dell	그는 가는 그 방안 하는 것 같다. 하는 그는 사람이 가르기 있는	e ether ja var de samme et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	edit e	e e e	
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	it Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature			
narenor o reflucia		Date Assignmen	u signed
inventor's Typed Name	High	Date Application	Signed

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80628

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 82755895
`	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Shih-Yuan Wang	09/28/2011
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Alexandre M Bratkovski	09/28/2011
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Wayne V Sorin Inventor's Typed Name	09/29/2011 Date Application Signed
M 44 Inventor's Signature Michael Josef Stuke	Feb 17 2017 Date Assignment Signed 09/28/2011
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 0W11 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0375